
 

     CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 
      City Council Consent Agenda Communication 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Date:  04-05-2021 

 

Prepared By:  Kevin Schone-Public Works Director 

 

Agenda Item:  Bid Award CIPP Assistance 

 

Explanation:  On Wednesday, March 24, 2021, bids were opened and publicly 

read for CIPP. Bid documents were forwarded to two prospective suppliers, 

Hoerr Construction of Goodfield and Pipe Vision of Lasalle, both contractors 

submitted bids. The estimated quantities listed below were used for canvassing 

purposes only and the City is not obligated to purchase these quantities. The 

following is a summary of bid results. 
. 

 
Supplier 

 
Quantity 
Delivered 

 
6” 
 

Per ft. 

 
8” 
 

Per ft. 

 
10” 

 
Per ft. 

 
Service  

Re-connect 
Per service 

Hoerr Construction 
1416 County Rd 
200 North 
Goodfield, Il 61742 

0 to 300 LF 

 

300 to 1000 LF 

 

>> 1000 LF 

 
 

 
$82.00 

 
      $44.00 

 
$41.00 

 
$56.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$29.00 

 
$64.00 

 
$34.00 

 
$31.00 

 
$100.00 

 
$100.00 

 
$100.00 

Blue = Unfavorable 
Yellow = Same 
Green= Favorable 

Quantity 
Delivered 

 
12” 

Per ft 

 
16” 

Per ft 

 
24” 

Per ft 

Service  
Re-connect 
Per service 

Hoerr Construction 
1416 County Rd 
200 North 
Goodfield, Il 61742 

0 to 300 LF 

 

300 to 1000 LF 

 

>> 1000 LF 

 
 

 
$68.00 

 

$40.00 

 

$34.00 

 
$84.00 

 
$52.00 

 
$45.00 

 
 

 
$129.00 

 
$100.00 

 
$90.00 

 
 

 
$125.00 

 
$125.00 

 
$125.00 

 
 
 

Blue = Unfavorable 
Yellow = Same 
Green= Favorable 

Quantity 
Delivered 

 
30” 

Per ft 

 
36” 

Per ft 

 
42” 

Per ft 

Service  
Re-connect 
Per service 



Hoerr Construction 
1416 County Rd 
200 North 
Goodfield, Il 61742 

 

0 to 300 LF 

 

300 to 1000 LF 

 

>> 1000 LF 

 

CALL 

FOR 

PRICING 

 

CALL 

FOR 

PRICING 

 

CALL 

FOR 

PRICING 

 

CALL 

FOR 

PRICING 

 
Supplier 

 
Quantity 
Delivered 

 
6” 
 

Per ft. 

 
8” 
 

Per ft. 

 
10” 

 
Per ft. 

 
Service  

Re-connect 
Per service 

Pipe Vision Product 
320 Raccuglia Dr. 
LaSalle Il. 61301 
 

0 to 300 LF 

 

300 to 1000 LF 

 

>> 1000 LF 
 

 
$45.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$40.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$20.00 

 
$45.00 

 
$34.00 

 
$30.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$150.00 

Blue = Unfavorable 
Yellow = Same 
Green= Favorable 
 

 
Quantity 
Delivered 

 
12” 

Per ft. 

 
16” 

Per ft. 

 
24” 

Per ft. 

 
Service  

Re-connect 
Per service 

Pipe Vision Product 
320 Raccuglia Dr. 
LaSalle Il. 61301 
 

 

0 to 300 LF 

 

300 to 1000 LF 

 

>> 1000 LF 

 
$50.00 

 
$48.00 

 
$40.00 

 
$60.00 

 
$58.00 

 
$56.00 

 
$125.00 

 
$120.00 

 
$110.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$150.00 

Blue = Unfavorable 
Yellow = Same 
Green= Favorable 

 
Quantity 
Delivered 

 
30” 

Per ft. 

 
36” 

Per ft. 

 
42” 

Per ft. 

 
Service  

Re-connect 
Per service 

Pipe Vision Product 
320 Raccuglia Dr. 
LaSalle Il. 61301 

 

0 to 300 LF 

 

300 to 1000 LF 

 

>> 1000 LF 

 
$200.00 

 
$150.00 

 
$125.00 

 
$275.00 

 
$200.00 

 
$175.00 

 
$425.00 

 
$375.00 

 
$300 

 
$200.00 

 
$200.00 

 
$200.00 

Fiscal Impact:  $420,000 budgeted between the sanitary sewer and stormwater budgets. 

Recommendation/ 

Committee Discussion Summary: Based on the above, it is recommended that Council 

award the bid for CIPP to both Hoerr Construction and Pipe Vision at the contract prices 

noted above. Both contractors can be utilized to maximize budget and accomplish more 

when the pipe size and length is more cost effective with one contractor rather than the other. 

  

Action Requested:  Approval 


