

## CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS City Council Consent Agenda Communication

**Meeting Date**: 04-05-2021

Prepared By: Kevin Schone-Public Works Director

Agenda Item: Bid Award CIPP Assistance

**Explanation**: On Wednesday, March 24, 2021, bids were opened and publicly read for CIPP. Bid documents were forwarded to two prospective suppliers, Hoerr Construction of Goodfield and Pipe Vision of Lasalle, both contractors submitted bids. The estimated quantities listed below were used for canvassing purposes only and the City is not obligated to purchase these quantities. The following is a summary of bid results.

Supplier	Quantity Delivered	6" Per ft.	8" Per ft.	10" Per ft.	Service Re-connect Per service
Hoerr Construction 1416 County Rd	0 to 300 LF	\$82.00	\$56.00	\$64.00	\$100.00
200 North Goodfield, II 61742	300 to 1000 LF >> 1000 LF	<b>\$44.00</b> <b>\$41.00</b>	\$30.00 \$29.00	\$34.00 \$31.00	\$100.00 \$100.00
Blue = Unfavorable Yellow = Same Green= Favorable	Quantity Delivered	12" Per ft	16" Per ft	24" Per ft	Service Re-connect Per service
Hoerr Construction 1416 County Rd	0 to 300 LF	\$68.00	\$84.00	\$129.00	\$125.00
200 North Goodfield, II 61742	300 to 1000 LF >> 1000 LF	\$40.00 \$34.00	<b>\$52.00</b> \$45.00	\$100.00 \$90.00	\$125.00 \$125.00
		ψ <del>υ 1</del> .00	,	,	
Blue = Unfavorable Yellow = Same Green= Favorable	Quantity Delivered	30" Per ft	36" Per ft	42" Per ft	Service Re-connect Per service

T			1	I	
Hoerr Construction 1416 County Rd 200 North Goodfield, II 61742	0 to 300 LF 300 to 1000 LF	CALL FOR PRICING	CALL FOR PRICING	CALL FOR PRICING	CALL FOR PRICING
	>> 1000 LF				
Supplier	Quantity Delivered	6"	8"	10"	Service Re-connect
		Per ft.	Per ft.	Per ft.	Per service
Pipe Vision Product 320 Raccuglia Dr. LaSalle II. 61301	0 to 300 LF	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$150.00
	300 to 1000 LF	\$30.00	\$30.00	<b>\$34.00</b>	\$150.00
	>> 1000 LF	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
Blue = Unfavorable Yellow = Same Green= Favorable	Quantity Delivered	12" Per ft.	16" Per ft.	24" Per ft.	Service Re-connect Per service
Pipe Vision Product 320 Raccuglia Dr.	0 to 300 LF	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$125.00	\$150.00
LaSalle II. 61301	300 to 1000 LF	\$48.00	\$58.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
	>> 1000 LF	\$40.00	\$56.00	\$110.00	\$150.00
Blue = Unfavorable Yellow = Same Green= Favorable	Quantity Delivered	30" Per ft.	36" Per ft.	42" Per ft.	Service Re-connect Per service
Pipe Vision Product 320 Raccuglia Dr.	0 to 300 LF	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$425.00	\$200.00
LaSalle II. 61301	300 to 1000 LF	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$200.00
	>> 1000 LF	\$125.00	\$175.00	\$300	\$200.00

**Fiscal Impact**: \$420,000 budgeted between the sanitary sewer and stormwater budgets.

Recommendation/

**Committee Discussion Summary:** Based on the above, it is recommended that Council award the bid for CIPP to both Hoerr Construction and Pipe Vision at the contract prices noted above. Both contractors can be utilized to maximize budget and accomplish more when the pipe size and length is more cost effective with one contractor rather than the other.

Action Requested: Approval